5.2.1.4 Edition 04.09
Product brochure · GB
Fully automatic testing of the downstream  •
installation to check for leaks and that it is in the
closed position each time before the system is started
Protection from manipulation and incorrect use by users•
Short testing time•

Selection
Selection table Laboratory safety valve VCL
1 15 20 25 V 01 W Z* Order example
VCL         VCL 125V01W
if “none”, this specifi cation is omitted
 = standard,  = available
Type code Laboratory safety valve VCL
Code Description
VCL Laboratory safety valve
1 Size 1
15
20
25
DN 15
DN 20
DN 25
V Rp thread with coupling
01 Max. inlet pressure pe max. 100 mbar
W Mains voltage 230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
Z* Special version
Selection table Laboratory control unit LCU
100 E A U I D GB W R M* Z* Order example
LCU            LCU 100ADW
if “none”, this specifi cation is omitted
 = standard,  = available
Type code Laboratory control unit LCU
Code Description
LCU Laboratory control unit
100 Series
E
A